Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Name	Execution Date	
William Steiger		02/21/2007	
Keith Ping		02/06/2007	
Dennis Bazzy		01/29/2007	
Dale A. Panasewicz		02/01/2007	
Dennis M. Futo		02/21/2007	
George E. Scherff		02/15/2007	
Shane O. Baker		02/08/2007	
	4095 Firestone Boulevard		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
	L&P Property Management Company		
City: Southgate			
State/Country: CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code: 90280			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type	Numbe	r	
Application Number: 115	11501476		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (414)277-06	56		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail	•	11.	
Phone: 4142716560			
	chiipdocket@michaelbest.com		
I	Michael Best & Friedrich LLP 180 North Stetson Avenue, Suite 2000		
	Two Prudential Plaza		
	Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017843-9018-01		
		PATENT	

Total Attachments: 35 source=a1988364#page1.tif source=a1988364#page2.tif source=a1988364#page3.tif source=a1988364#page4.tif source=a1988364#page5.tif source=a1988364#page6.tif source=a1988364#page7.tif source=a1988364#page8.tif source=a1988364#page9.tif source=a1988364#page10.tif source=a1988364#page11.tif source=a1988364#page12.tif source=a1988364#page13.tif source=a1988364#page14.tif source=a1988364#page15.tif source=a1988364#page16.tif source=a1988364#page17.tif source=a1988364#page18.tif source=a1988364#page19.tif source=a1988364#page20.tif source=a1988364#page21.tif source=a1988364#page22.tif source=a1988364#page23.tif source=a1988364#page24.tif source=a1988364#page25.tif source=a1988364#page26.tif source=a1988364#page27.tif source=a1988364#page28.tif source=a1988364#page29.tif source=a1988364#page30.tif source=a1988364#page31.tif source=a1988364#page32.tif source=a1988364#page33.tif source=a1988364#page34.tif source=a1988364#page35.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to L&P Property Management Company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

4095 Firestone Boulevard Southgate, California 90280

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

William Steiger 6004 Stone Road Hudson, OH 44236

Keith Ping 2778 Perryville Road Danville, KY 40422

Dennis Bazzy 4217 MacDuff Drive Douglasville, GA 30135

Dale A. Panasewicz 15439 Sassafras Drive Strongsville, OH 44136

Dennis M. Futo 16123 Heatherwood Court Strongsville, OH 43602

George E. Scherff 360 Pineilas Bay Way S, Unit A Tieriaverde, FL 33715

Shane O. Baker 173 Old Bridge Danville, KY 40422

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to an invention entitled "ADJUSTABLE SHELVING SYSTEM FOR
 VEHICLES" for which we have executed a United States Patent Application Serial No.
 11/501,476, filed August 9, 2006 (Atty. File No. 017843-9018-01);

(2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted

thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the inlent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby outhorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

2/21/07 Data

State of County of

I do hereby carlify that William Steiger, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of William Steiger, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal, this _____ day of _____20____

Notary Public

William Steiner

Date	Keith	Ping	1991 - Andrew Start, and a final start of the
State of)		
County of)		
I do hereby certify that Keith Ping, p who signed the foregoing instrumer instrument was signed and delivere and purposes therein set forth.	nt, appeared before me	this day and acknowl	edged that said
Given under my h	hand and seal, this	day of	20
		Notary Public	;
Date	Dennis	s Bazzy	
State of County of)		
County of)		
I do hereby certify that Dennis Bazz persons who signed the foregoing i that said instrument was signed and	nstrument, appeared b	efore me this day and	acknowledged

the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal, this _____ day of _____20___.

		and wanted a local of the second second	and the second
Dale	Α.	Pana	sewicz

State of	
County	of

I do hereby certify that Dale A. Panasewicz, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Dale A. Panasewicz, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

))))

)

)

Given under my hand and seal, this _____ day of _____ 20___.

Notary Public

Date

Date

Dennis M. Futo

State of _____

County of _____

I do hereby certify that Dennis M. Futo, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Dennis M. Futo for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal, this _____ day of _____20___.

Date

George E. Scherff

State of
County of

I do hereby certify that George E. Scherff, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of George E. Scherff for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

)))

)

)

Given under my hand and seal, this _____ day of _____20___.

Notary Public

Date

Shane O. Baker

State of _____

County of _____

I do hereby certify that Shane O. Baker, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Shane O. Baker for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal, this _____ day of _____ 20___.

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to L&P Property Management Company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

4095 Firestone Boulevard Southgate, California 90280

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

William Steiger 6004 Stone Road Hudson, OH 44236

Keith Ping 2778 Perryville Road Danville, KY 40422

Dennis Bazzy 4217 MacDuff Drive Douglasville, GA 30135

Dale A. Panasewicz 15439 Sassafras Drive Strongsville, OH 44136

Dennis M. Futo 16123 Heatherwood Court Strongsville, OH 43602

George E. Scherff 360 Pineilas Bay Way S, Unit A Tieriaverde, FL 33715

Shane O. Baker 173 Old Bridge Danville, KY 40422

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

 (1) in and to an invention entitled "ADJUSTABLE SHELVING SYSTEM FOR VEHICLES" for which we have executed a United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/501,476, filed August 9, 2006 (Atty. File No. 017843-9018-01);

(2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted

thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

Date

William Steiger

State of _____ County of _____

I do hereby certify that William Steiger, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of William Steiger, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal, this _____ day of _____ 20___.

2/6/07	
Date	
State of Kentucky)
County of deffersory)

Keith Ping

I do hereby certify that Keith Ping, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Keith Ping, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

ebruary 2007. Given under my hand and seal, this day of nt Notary Public

by Commission Excisions American

Date

Dennis Bazzy

State of ______
County of _____

I do hereby certify that Dennis Bazzy, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Dennis Bazzy, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

)

Given under my hand and seal, this _____ day of _____20___

Dale	Α.	Pana	sewicz

State of	
County of	

I do hereby certify that Dale A. Panasewicz, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Dale A. Panasewicz, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

)))

)

Given under my hand and seal, this _____ day of _____.

Notary Public

Date

Date

Dennis M. Futo

State of _____)

County of _____

I do hereby certify that Dennis M. Futo, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Dennis M. Futo for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal, this _____ day of _____20___.

Date	nangan diga san
State of)

George E. Scherff

State of	
County of	of

I do hereby certify that George E. Scherff, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of George E. Scherff for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal, this _____ day of _____20___.

Notary Public

Date

Shane O. Baker

State of _____

County of _____

I do hereby certify that Shane O. Baker, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Shane O. Baker for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal, this _____ day of _____20___.

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to L&P Property Management Company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

4095 Firestone Boulevard Southgate, California 90280

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

William Steiger 6004 Stone Road Hudson, OH 44236

Keith Ping 2778 Perryville Road Danville, KY 40422

Dennis Bazzy 4217 MacDuff Drive Douglasville, GA 30135

Dale A. Panasewicz 15439 Sassafras Drive Strongsville, OH 44136

Dennis M. Futo 16123 Heatherwood Court Strongsville, OH 43602

George E. Scherff 360 Pineilas Bay Way S, Unit A Tieriaverde, FL 33715

Shane O. Baker 173 Old Bridge Danville, KY 40422

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to an invention entitled "ADJUSTABLE SHELVING SYSTEM FOR VEHICLES" for which we have executed a United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/501,476, filed August 9, 2006 (Atty. File No. 017843-9018-01);

(2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted

thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

Date

William Steiger

State of ______
County of _____

I do hereby certify that William Steiger, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of William Steiger, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal, this _____ day of _____20___.

Keith Pi	ng

Date
State of
County of

I do hereby certify that Keith Ping, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Keith Ping, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

))))

Given under my hand a	nd seal, this $\underline{\mathcal{A}}_{}$	day of	20
		Notary Public	
29 JAN '07 ' Date	Denms Ba	izzy	→~Y
State of <u>Georgia</u>)			
State of <u>GeorgeA</u>) County of <u>DougeAs</u>)			
I do hereby certify that Dennis Bazzy, per persons who signed the foregoing instrum that said instrument was signed and deliv the uses and purposes therein set forth.	nent, appeared befor	e me this day and a	acknowledged
Given under my hand a	ind seal, this 39^{+1}	day of <u>fanue</u>	<u> 2007</u> .
	Not	Notary Public ary Public, Rockdale Co Commission Expires N	Juniy, Georgia Nay 10, 2009

Dale	Α.	Pana	asewicz

State of	
----------	--

County of _____

I do hereby certify that Dale A. Panasewicz, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Dale A. Panasewicz, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

)

)

Given under my hand and seal, this _____ day of _____20___.

Notary Public

Date

Date

Dennis M. Futo

State of _____)

County of _____

I do hereby certify that Dennis M. Futo, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Dennis M. Futo for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal, this _____ day of _____20___.

George	Scherff

State of ______)
County of _____)

I do hereby certify that George E. Scherff, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of George E. Scherff for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal, this _____ day of _____20___.

Notary Public

Date

Date

Shane O. Baker

State of _____)

County of _____

I do hereby certify that Shane O. Baker, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Shane O. Baker for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

)

Given under my hand and seal, this _____ day of _____20___.

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to L&P Property Management Company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

4095 Firestone Boulevard Southgate, California 90280

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

William Steiger 6004 Stone Road Hudson, OH 44236

Keith Ping 2778 Perryville Road Danville, KY 40422

Dennis Bazzy 4217 MacDuff Drive Douglasville, GA 30135

Dale A. Panasewicz 15439 Sassafras Drive Strongsville, OH 44136

Dennis M. Futo 16123 Heatherwood Court Strongsville, OH 43602

George E. Scherff 360 Pineilas Bay Way S, Unit A Tieriaverde, FL 33715

Shane O. Baker 173 Old Bridge Danville, KY 40422

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to an invention entitled "ADJUSTABLE SHELVING SYSTEM FOR VEHICLES" for which we have executed a United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/501,476, filed August 9, 2006 (Atty. File No. 017843-9018-01);

(2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted

thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

)

Date

William Steiger

County of _____

State of _____

I do hereby certify that William Steiger, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of William Steiger, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal, this _____ day of _____20___.

Date	Keith F	Ping	
State of) County of)			
County of)			
I do hereby certify that Keith Ping, personally who signed the foregoing instrument, appear instrument was signed and delivered as the f and purposes therein set forth.	ed before me	this day and acknowle	edged that said
Given under my hand and	seal, this	day of	20
-		Notary Public	
Date	Dennis	Bazzy	
State of)			
State of			
I do hereby certify that Dennis Bazzy, person	ally known to	me to be the same pe	erson or

persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Dennis Bazzy, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal, this _____ day of _____20___.

fanasenn/ Dale A. Panasewicz

State of OHLO County of Curaty

Date

I do hereby certify that Dale A. Panasewicz, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Dale A. Panasewicz, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

CYNTHIA RIDGET MY H NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO RECORDED IN CUYAHOGA COUNTY My Commission Expires August 29, 2010	and and seal, this	18t day of Cypetite - Ca Notary	Feb Dofi Public	_20 <u>0</u> 7 تحمد
Date	–	ennis M. Futo		
State of)			
County of)			

I do hereby certify that Dennis M. Futo, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Dennis M. Futo for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal, this _____ day of _____20___.

Date		George E	E. Scherff	an a
State of)			
State of County of)			
I do hereby certify that George E. S persons who signed the foregoing that said instrument was signed an Scherff for the uses and purposes	instrument, app nd delivered as t	eared befo he free and	re me this day and	acknowledged
Given under my	hand and seal, I	this	day of	20
			Notary Public	;
Date		Shane O	. Baker	
State of)			
State of County of)			
I do hereby certify that Shane O. B persons who signed the foregoing				

that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Shane O. Baker for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal, this _____ day of _____20___.

Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to L&P Property Management Company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

4095 Firestone Boulevard Southgate, California 90280

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

we:

William Steiger 6004 Stone Road Hudson, OH 44236

Keith Ping 2778 Perryville Road Danville, KY 40422

Dennis Bazzy 4217 MacDuff Drive Douglasville, GA 30135

Dale A. Panasewicz 15439 Sassafras Drive Strongsville, OH 44136

Dennis M. Futo 16123 Heatherwood Court Strongsville, OH 43602

George E. Scherff 360 Pineilas Bay Way S, Unit A Tieriaverde, FL 33715

Shane O. Baker 173 Old Bridge Danville, KY 40422

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to an invention entitled "ADJUSTABLE SHELVING SYSTEM FOR VEHICLES" for which we have executed a United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/501,476, filed August 9, 2006 (Atty. File No. 017843-9018-01);

(2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted

thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

Date

William Steiger

State of _____ County of _____

I do hereby certify that William Steiger, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of William Steiger, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal, this _____ day of _____20___.

State of)			
State of) County of)			
I do hereby certify that Keith Ping, personally who signed the foregoing instrument, appear instrument was signed and delivered as the f and purposes therein set forth.	red before me t	his day and acknowle	edged that said
Given under my hand and	seal, this	day of	20
		Notary Public	
Date	Dennis	Bazzy	
State of)			
State of			
I do hereby certify that Dennis Bazzy, person	ally known to i	me to be the same pe	erson or

Date

I do hereby certify that Dennis Bazzy, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Dennis Bazzy, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal, this _____ day of _____20___.

Keith Ping

Dale A. Panasewicz

State of	
County of	

Date

I do hereby certify that Dale A. Panasewicz, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Dale A. Panasewicz, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

))))

Given under my h	and and seal, this	day of	20
		Notary Public	
-7 -7 } ,			
<u> 2.21.07</u> Date	Dennis M	A. Futo	
State of)		
County of CUYAHOGA)		

I do hereby certify that Dennis M. Futo, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Dennis M. Futo for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal, this _2/ ~ day of FEBRUARY 2007.

KIRK A. YEPKO Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 4-26-10

a. ya Notary Public

Date	George	e E. Schertt	
State of)		
County of)		
I do hereby certify that George persons who signed the foreg that said instrument was signe Scherff for the uses and purpe	oing instrument, appeared be ed and delivered as the free a	fore me this day and	acknowledged
Given unde	r my hand and seal, this	day of	20
		Natam Dublia	
		Notary Public	
Date	Shane	O. Baker	
State of	.)		
County of)		
I do hereby certify that Shane persons who signed the foreg that said instrument was sign		fore me this day and	acknowledged

for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

~

~

Given under my hand and seal, this _____ day of _____20___.

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to L&P Property Management Company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

4095 Firestone Boulevard Southgate, California 90280

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

we:

William Steiger 6004 Stone Road Hudson, OH 44236

Keith Ping 2778 Perryville Road Danville, KY 40422

Dennis Bazzy 4217 MacDuff Drive Douglasville, GA 30135

Dale A. Panasewicz 15439 Sassafras Drive Strongsville, OH 44136

Dennis M. Futo 16123 Heatherwood Court Strongsville, OH 43602

George E. Scherff 360 Pineilas Bay Way S, Unit A Tieriaverde, FL 33715

Shane O. Baker 173 Old Bridge Danville, KY 40422

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

 (1) in and to an invention entitled "ADJUSTABLE SHELVING SYSTEM FOR VEHICLES" for which we have executed a United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/501,476, filed August 9, 2006 (Atty. File No. 017843-9018-01);

(2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted

thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

Date

William Steiger

State of ______ County of _____

I do hereby certify that William Steiger, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of William Steiger, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal, this _____ day of _____20___.

Date	Keith Ping
State of)
County of)
who signed the foregoing instrume	personally known to me to be the same person or persons nt, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said ed as the free and voluntary act of Keith Ping, for the uses

Given under my hand and seal, this _____ day of _____ 20___.

Notary Public

Date

Dennis Bazzy

 State of ________)

 County of _______)

and purposes therein set forth.

County of ______)
I do hereby certify that Dennis Bazzy, personally known to me to be the same person or

persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Dennis Bazzy, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal, this _____ day of _____20___.

Date	

Dale A. Panasewicz

State of	
County of	

I do hereby certify that Dale A. Panasewicz, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Dale A. Panasewicz, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

)))

)

Given under my hand and seal, this _____ day of _____20___.

Notary Public

Date

Dennis M. Futo

State of _____)

County of _____

I do hereby certify that Dennis M. Futo, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Dennis M. Futo for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal, this _____ day of _____20___.

2/15/07	
Date	
State of Floride	

County of Pinellas

the

I do hereby certify that George E. Scherff, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of George E. Scherff for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

)

BRANDON WILSON Notary Public - State of Florida	d seal, this <u>15th</u> day of <u>Fabruary</u> 2007
Commission & OD \$25742 Bonded Through Hallonet Hotery Assh.	Notary Public
Date	Shane O. Baker
State of)	
County of)	

I do hereby certify that Shane O. Baker, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Shane O. Baker for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal, this _____ day of _____20___

Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to L&P Property Management Company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at:

4095 Firestone Boulevard Southgate, California 90280

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

William Steiger 6004 Stone Road Hudson, OH 44236

Keith Ping 2778 Perryville Road Danville, KY 40422

Dennis Bazzy 4217 MacDuff Drive Douglasville, GA 30135

Dale A. Panasewicz 15439 Sassafras Drive Strongsville, OH 44136

Dennis M. Futo 16123 Heatherwood Court Strongsville, OH 43602

George E. Scherff 360 Pineilas Bay Way S, Unit A Tieriaverde, FL 33715

Shane O. Baker 173 Old Bridge Danville, KY 40422

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to an invention entitled "ADJUSTABLE SHELVING SYSTEM FOR VEHICLES" for which we have executed a United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/501,476, filed August 9, 2006 (Atty. File No. 017843-9018-01);

(2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted

thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the United States patent application and agree that any patent applications of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of our Assignee with a claim to priority based on said United States application.

And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States patent or patents to Assignee.

Date

William Steiger

State of _____ County of _____

I do hereby certify that William Steiger, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of William Steiger, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal, this _____ day of _____20___.

State of)	
) County of)	
I do hereby certify that Keith Ping, personally known to me to be who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this da instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary a and purposes therein set forth.	ay and acknowledged that sa
Civen under my hand and east this	day of 20

Date

Keith Ping

Given under my hand and seal, this _____ day of _ 20 . Notary Public Date Dennis Bazzy State of _____)) County of _____)

I do hereby certify that Dennis Bazzy, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Dennis Bazzy, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal, this _____ day of _____ 20__.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 018928 FRAME: 0687

said

)))

Dale A. Panasewicz

State of	
County of	

I do hereby certify that Dale A. Panasewicz, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Dale A. Panasewicz, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal, this _____ day of _____20___.

Notary Public

Date

Date

Dennis M. Futo

 State of ______)

 County of ______)

I do hereby certify that Dennis M. Futo, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Dennis M. Futo for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal, this _____ day of _____20___.

Date	
State of)
County of)

I do hereby certify that George E. Scherff, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of George E. Scherff for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

George E. Scherff

Notary Public

My wateries ion Experses June 23, 2000

5

RECORDED: 02/23/2007